CH \$465.00 363362

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortera, Inc.		10/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIS Quality Management Corp.	
Street Address:	250 Greenwich Street	
Internal Address:	7 World Trade Center	
City:	New York,	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3633624	QUICKLOOK	
Registration Number:	3582186	BOOST	
Registration Number:	3597145	ECREDIT	
Registration Number:	2785256	ECREDIT	
Registration Number:	3582185	CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3798241	CORTERA CPR	
Registration Number:	3737588	CORTERA	
Registration Number:	3628419	CORTERA TREE	
Registration Number:	4896151	CORTERA CREDIT EXCHANGE	
Registration Number:	4519070	CORTERA LOOKALIKES	
Registration Number:	4168719	CORTERA PULSE	
Registration Number:	4097987	CORTERA CPR PULSE	
Registration Number:	3921693	LINK ID	
Registration Number:	5045885	SOFIE	
Registration Number:	5482255	TRAITS	
Serial Number:	88772306	ZEMBLES	
Serial Number:	88772319	CORTERA MINDUP	
Serial Number:	88780701	DECISIONOMICS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007447 FRAME: 0312

900648518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518691

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109459-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cortera Inc. - Trademark Confirmatory Assignment OCT-01-2021 SIGNED#page1.tif source=Cortera Inc. - Trademark Confirmatory Assignment OCT-01-2021 SIGNED#page2.tif source=Cortera Inc. - Trademark Confirmatory Assignment OCT-01-2021 SIGNED#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is entered into this October 1, 2021, by and between Cortera, Inc. with its principal business address at 901 Yamato Road, Suite 210E, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, United States of America ("Assignor"), and MIS Quality Management Corp. with its principal business address at address at 7 World Trade Center at 250 Greenwich Street, New York, NY 10007 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks, and the goodwill attaching thereto, listed in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS Assignee acquired, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the Trademarks by way of written assignment on October 1, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that it did assign, transfer, and set over, and also hereby assigns, transfers and sets over, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of the goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of any of the Trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York. The parties agree that the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York shall have exclusive jurisdiction of any dispute with respect to this Confirmatory Assignment. Both the Assignor and Assignee irrevocably agree that such suits, actions or proceedings may only be commenced or prosecuted in such court, and each irrevocably waives any claim that any such court constitutes an inconvenient forum for the prosecution of such suit, action or proceeding. Both of the parties irrevocably agree not to seek the transfer of any such suit, action or proceeding to any court located outside of the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York.

This Confirmatory Assignment may be executed in counterparts, including by facsimile or PDF, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of October 1, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:

Cortera, Inc.

Name: Andrew Bockelman

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

MIS Quality Management Corp.

By: Name: Kei Robert Hirasawa

Title: President

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App./Reg. No.
QUICKLOOK	USA	3633624
BOOST	USA	3582186
ECREDIT	USA	3597145
ECREDIT	USA	2785256
CONNECT	USA	3582185
CORTERA CPR	USA	3798241
CORTERA	USA	3737588
CORTERA TREE	USA	3628419
CORTERA CREDIT EXCHANGE	USA	4896151
CORTERA LOOKALIKES	USA	4519070
CORTERA PULSE	USA	4168719
CORTERA CPR PULSE	USA	4097987
LINK ID	USA	3921693
SOFIE	USA	5045885
TRAITS	USA	5482255
ZEMBLES	USA	88/772306
CORTERA MINDUP	USA	88/772319
DECISIONOMICS	USA	88/780701
CORTERA	India	1679693
CORTERA	India	1679694
CORTERA	India	1679695

RECORDED: 10/08/2021